

Record of Decision Ref. No: LDR/004/10-11 Date of Decision: 19 July 2010

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221150 or email democratic.services@worthing.gov.uk.

Record of Decision: Adur's Got Talent - Use of Council Logo

**Decision taken by:** Leader

Declaration of Prejudicial Interests: I hereby confirm that I do not have a prejudicial

interest in this item.

**Declaration of Personal Interests: None** 

**Decision:** That the Council logo and name be authorised for use on publicity and documentation relating to Adur's Got Talent between 20 July 2010 and 30 November 2010.

That the events connected with Adur's Got Talent between 20 July 2010 and 30 November 2010 be endorsed.

**Key Decision:** Yes / No

## **Reasons for the Decision:**

The Sussex Academy of Music indicate that they are happy to run the proposed programme and to pay for any promotion and materials in return for having the Council logo associated with Adur's Got Talent.

Alternative Options Considered: None

## Other Matters Considered:

Legal Advice and Issues	Х	Financial Advice and Issues	х
Sustainability Issues	х	Equality Issues	Х
Community Safety Issues	Х	Human Rights Issues	Х
Reputation	Х	Risk Assessment	Х
Health and Safety Issues	Х		

**Consultation:** This report was circulated to Councillors and published on the Council's website on 8 July 2010. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: None.

## **Background Papers:**

None - Confidential

## **Lead Officer:**

Jeremy Cook

Executive Head of Legal & Democratic Services and Monitoring Officer

Worthing Town Hall

01903 221028

jeremy.cook@worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on Tuesday 27 July 2010.

Name: Councillor Neil Parkin

Decision Ref No: LDR/004/10-11